TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAMUNIFY, INC.		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TU HOLDING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	63026 LOWER MEADOW DR
Internal Address:	STE 130
City:	BEND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935820	SWIMOFFICE
Registration Number:	3886352	TEAMUNIFY
Registration Number:	3929439	GETOUTSWIM
Registration Number:	3763114	ONDECK
Serial Number:	85126409	TOUCHPAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suites 1500-2000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0635

3935820

CH \$140.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121427-177011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cohen		
Signature:	/michael a cohen/		
Date:	03/23/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change to TU Holding effective 03-17-11#page1.tif source=Name change to TU Holding effective 03-17-11#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0636



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com.

Registry Number: 449261-94

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 07/11/2011

TU HOLDING COMPANY, INC. PO BOX 2321 BEND OR 97709

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DocumentARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 03/17/2011

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

TU HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Principal Place of Business 63026 LOWER MEADOW DR STE 130 BEND OR 97701

Mailing Address PO BOX 2321 BEND OR 97709

Secretary
STEPHEN STEWART
11474 NANTUCKET PARK WAY
SAN DIEGO CA 92130

Registered Agent

SW&W LEGAL SERVICES DESCHUTES, INC. 360 SW BOND ST STE 400 BEND OR 97702

President

THOMAS FRISTOE 3323 MORNINGWOOD DR BEND OR 97701

JODFOR ACK 03/17/2011

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0637



RECORDED: 03/23/2011

Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Sude 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilingtnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER: 449261	1-94		MAI	R 17 2011
n accordance with Oregon Revised St	abde 192.410-192.490, the informa	klon on this application is public rec	ord. SECRET	REGON ARY OF STATE office use only
We must release this information to all Please Type or Print Legibly in Bits		posteo un our wassite.		TO TO THE DELLE USE Only
1) ENTITY NAME: TEAMUN	•	*, * *	•	
. 				
2) State the Article Numbe				, ion shall be perpetual.
Allicie I. Hie Halli	s of this corporation i	5 10 Holding Compa	riy, iiro. ario ita dorat	ion situa de perpetudi.
	· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	·			
3) THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOI	February 8. 2	2011		
	is adopted, identify the date of ado			
	 	7		
4) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE S				
	required to adopt the amenda	ient(s).		
The vote was as follows:				Number of votes cast
Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	AGAINST
Common Stock	3,158	3,158	3,158	0
	not required to adopt the amen	dment(s). The amendment(s) v	vas adopted by the board of d	irectors without shareholder
action. The corporation has not it	not required to adopt the amen saued any shares of stock. Sh ters or by the board of director	ereholder action was not requir		
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora 5) Execution: (Must be signed by my signature, I declare as	ssued any shares of stock. Sh lors or by the board of director	ereholder action was not requires. s. tor.)	red to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora 5) Execution: (Must be signed by my signature, I declare as	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora 5) EXECUTION: (Must be signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma	red to adopt the amendment(s y me and is, to the best of my ny be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora 5) EXECUTION: (Must be signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora Signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora Signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora EXECUTION: (Must be signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora EXECUTION: (Must be signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorpora Signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin	ssued any shares of stock. Sh fors or by the board of director by at least one officer or direct an authorized authority, that to g false statements in this docu	ereholder action was not required tor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and ma d Name:	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorporations: (Must be signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin Signature)	ssued any shares of stock. Shares or by the board of director of the stock of the s	ereholder action was not required. stor.) is filing has been examined by ment is against the law and med Name. phen Stewart	red to adopt the amendment(s of me and is, to the best of my any be penalized by lines, impr), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorporation has not is adopted by the incorporation. If the signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Making Signature.	ssued any shares of stock. Shares or by the board of director of the stock of the s	ereholder action was not required. dor.) his filing has been examined by ment is against the law and made and made and made and made and made and made and and action action and action action action action action action.	red to adopt the amendment(s) y me and is, to the best of my ay be penalized by lines, impr Title: Secreta), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorporation has not is adopted by the incorporation. If we signed By my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin Signature. Signature. Contact Name: (To resolve queste Heather Hepburn.	ssued any shares of stock. Shares or by the board of director of the state of stock an authorized authority, that it grains attended to the statements in this document. Steep one with this ERng.)	ereholder action was not required. stor.) is filing has been examined by ment is against the law and med Name. phen Stewart	red to adopt the amendment(s) y me and is, to the best of my ay be penalized by fines, impr Title: Secreta), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.
action. The corporation has not is adopted by the incorporation by the incorporation has not is adopted by the incorporation. (Must be signed by my signature, I declare as correct, and complete. Makin Signature)	ssued any shares of stock. Shares or by the board of director of the state of stock an authorized authority, that it grains attended to the statements in this document. Steep one with this ERng.)	ereholder action was not required. stor.) is filing has been examined by ment is against the law and med of Name. phen Stewart r: Required Procession	me and is, to the best of my be penalized by lines, imprimite: Secreta), The amendment(s) was knowledge and belief, true, somment or both.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0638